
International Real Tennis Professional's Association
FLM Nat League Div 8 2021-2022

Event Details Div 8
Odds Type Scratch
RTO Weight Competitive (IHSC Non-Sanctioned)
Tie Format 3 players/team. 3 singles 0 doubles: 1v1 | 2v2 | 3v3

Team Members
Leamington 2 Simon Gill {c} / William Todd [The Toddler] / Charlie Wells / Allan Morrissey /

James Coley / Ben Andrews / Mike Asplin

Holyport 3 Renaud Besnard {c} / Attila Kerekes / Jon Speirs [The Force] / Nick Summerlin /
Colm O'Shea / Mark Tentori

Hatfield 3 Joe Thompson {c} / John Savage / Chris Handley / Silas Manhood / David Barnes
[Hatfield] / Andrew James [Hatfield]

RTC 4 John Leach / Doug Sheperdigian / George Parsons [RTC] / Dick Cowling / Alex Fell
{c} / John Mather

Stage 1 [Round Robin Matches] - Group [Round Robin Matches]
Start Date and Time Home Team Away Team Court

Wed 6 Oct 2021 6:00PM Leamington 2 Holyport 3 Leamington

Fri 8 Oct 2021 6:00PM Hatfield 3 RTC 4 Hatfield

Sun 24 Oct 2021 6:00PM Holyport 3 Hatfield 3 Holyport

Wed 10 Nov 2021 6:00PM Leamington 2 Hatfield 3 Leamington

Sat 20 Nov 2021 7:00PM RTC 4 Leamington 2 Royal Tennis Court -
old

Sat 18 Dec 2021 6:00PM Holyport 3 RTC 4 Holyport

Sun 23 Jan 2022 4:00PM Holyport 3 Leamington 2 Holyport

Fri 4 Feb 2022 6:00PM RTC 4 Hatfield 3 Royal Tennis Court -
old

Wed 16 Feb 2022 6:00PM Leamington 2 RTC 4 Leamington

Fri 4 Mar 2022 6:00PM RTC 4 Holyport 3 Royal Tennis Court -
old

Fri 11 Mar 2022 6:00PM Hatfield 3 Leamington 2 Hatfield

Sun 3 Apr 2022 6:00PM Hatfield 3 Holyport 3 Hatfield

Stage 2 [Final] - Group [Final]
Final Match

30 Apr 2022 Sat 12:00PM F1a Leamington 2
Leamington F1b RTC 4 1 rubbers to 2, 34 games to 40
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